Cash at banks 2,997 - - - - 2,997

International interest bearing securities 19,610 13,168 3,784 29,606 58,558 124,726

Derivatives held for trading - - - 111 1,339 1,450

Total financial assets subject to interest rate risk 22,607 13,168 3,784 29,717 59,897 129,173

LIABILITIES

Bank overdraft - - - - - -

Derivatives held for trading - - 6 287 2,532 2,825

Total financial liabilities subject to interest rate risk - - 6 287 2,532 2,825

The tables below show the sensitivity of the Fund's Statement of Comprehensive Income to a reasonably possible change in interest rates
with all other variables remaining constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 31 March 2016. The sensitivity of the
Statement of Comprehensive Income is the effect of the assumed changes in interest rates on:

1)  The interest income for the year based on floating rate financial assets held at 31 March 2017.

2)  Changes in fair value of investments for the year based on revaluing fixed rate financial assets at 31 March 2017.

2017

   Sensitivity of interest
income

Sensitivity of changes in
fair value of investments

100 basis
points

increase

100 basis
points

decrease

100 basis
points

increase

100 basis
points

decrease

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Cash at banks 9 (9) - -

International interest bearing securities - - (8,393) 9,469

Derivatives held for trading - - 2,944 (2,864)

2016

   Sensitivity of interest
income

Sensitivity of changes in
fair value of investments

100 basis
points

increase

100 basis
points

decrease

100 basis
points

increase

100 basis
points

decrease

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Cash at banks 44 (44) - -

International interest bearing securities 30 (30) (6,653) 6,446

Derivatives held for trading - - 1,457 (2,898)

- 18 -

GLOBAL BOND FUND

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2017

11. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

11c. Credit risk

Credit risk represents the risk that a counterparty to the financial instrument will fail to perform contractual obligations under a contract
and cause the Fund to incur a loss.

With respect to credit risk arising from the financial assets (excluding repurchase agreements) of the Fund, the Fund's exposure to credit
risk arises from the default of the counterparty, with the current exposure equal to the fair value of these instruments as disclosed in the

[…]

through profit or loss 717 4,198 14,391 10,373 22,746 67,522 13,150

Derivatives held for trading (1,137) (4,240) (14,832) (10,033) (22,989) (71,736) (10,004)

Receivables/(payables) (232) 40 (1,118) (2,007) 1 10 (606)

Total financial assets and liabilities (527) 60 (1,103) (1,288) (75) (189) 2,637

2016

AUD CAD EUR GBP JPY USD Other

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Assets and liabilities

Foreign currency cash balances held (NZD) 10 179 (60) 251 (777) 4,614 148

Investment securities held at fair value
through profit or loss

1,473 4,815 20,388 11,326 93 72,402 14,232

Derivatives held for trading (1,492) (5,030) (20,975) (11,580) (774) (70,715) (11,449)

Receivables/(payables) 12 44 221 47 - 390 70

Total financial assets and liabilities 3 8 (426) 44 (1,458) 6,691 3,001

- 21 -

GLOBAL BOND FUND

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2017

11. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

The table below summarises the sensitivity analysis in NZD currency to an increase or decrease in the exchange rate with all other
variables remaining constant, where the Fund has significant currency risk exposure, based on an assumed increase/decrease by the
percentage disclosed in the table.

2017 2016

Profit or loss and  Unitholders' Funds Profit or loss  and Unitholders' Funds

10% increase 10% decrease 10% increase 10% decrease

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Assets and liabilities

Foreign currency cash balances held (NZD) (530) 530 (437) 437

Investment securities held at fair value through
profit or loss (13,310) 13,310 (12,473) 12,473

Derivatives held for trading 13,497 (13,497) 12,202 (12,202)

Receivables/(payables) 391 (391) (78) 78

48 (48) (786) 786

11f. Financial assets and liabilities subject to offsetting, enforceable master netting arrangements and aimilar agreements

The following table presents the recognised derivatives that are subject to offsetting, or other similar arrangements but not offset, as at 31
March 2017 and 31 March 2016.

2017

Related amounts not set-off
in the statement of

financial position

Gross
amounts of
recognised

financial
instruments

Gross
amounts of
recognised

financial
instruments

set-off in the
statement of

financial
position

Net amounts
of financial

instruments
presented in

the
statement of

financial